
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production
Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)
    In bottles and cans
    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free
    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products
    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products
    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups
    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 559,527,204

 15,638,758

 1,595,488
 13,643,212

 15,332,591

 16,007,178

 297,696

 0
 8,471

 306,167

 9,805,959

 50,025,197

 5,216,389

 305,344

 370,369,895
 54,632,420
 57,686,245

 8,106,300

 1,934,968
 492,729,828

 11,250,446

 125,922 pounds of extract SEP 2009 305,344 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 16,360,651

 14,432,000
 1,555,156

 16,087,650

 340,179

 101

 8,781

 349,061

 10,187,020

 363,334,515

 59,787,530

 62,013,175
 8,479,049

 1,880,028

 68,092,555

 3,807,149

 338,019

 1,732,849

 569,464,869

 495,494,297

 16,436,711

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  93,891  100,494
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        Total Non-Grain products  66,797,376  73,970,572

 232,018 pounds of extract 338,019 Pounds of hops is equivalent to SEP 2008
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 5,310,316,292

 145,211,615

 13,212,984
 128,675,836

 142,204,304

 153,205,951

 2,979,003

 0

 28,308
 3,007,311

 94,520,538

 599,584,438
 51,892,616

 3,264,706

 3,396,959,380

 557,256,127
 565,528,750

 45,463,026
 14,532,590

 4,579,739,873

 75,834,659

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 155,313,528

 129,746,149
 13,175,653

 143,261,185

 3,041,639

 124

 29,686

 3,071,449

 94,276,668

 3,503,862,422
 560,107,916
 643,518,905

 45,662,812

 14,569,600

 718,707,826
 45,687,282

 5,081,526

 15,586,465

 5,552,784,754

 4,767,721,655

 146,332,634

 315,484  339,383

 730,576,419  785,063,099
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.


