

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

Reporting Period: September 2009

Report Date:

17-NOV-2009

Report Symbol: TTB S 5130-09-2009

Page: 1 of 1

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	16,007,178	16,360,651	153,205,951	155,313,528
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	13,643,212	14,432,000	128,675,836	129,746,149
In barrels and kegs	1,595,488	1,555,156	13,212,984	13,175,653
Tax Determined, Premises Use	93,891	100,494	315,484	339,383
Sub Total Taxable	15,332,591	16,087,650	142,204,304	143,261,185
Tax-free				
For export	297,696	340,179	2,979,003	3,041,639
For vessels and aircraft	0	101	0	124
Consumed on brewery premises	8,471	8,781	28,308	29,686
Sub Total Tax-Free	306,167	349,061	3,007,311	3,071,449
Total Removals	15,638,758	16,436,711	145,211,615	146,332,634
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	9,805,959	10,187,020	94,520,538	94,276,668
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	370,369,895	363,334,515	3,396,959,380	3,503,862,422
Corn and corn products	54,632,420	59,787,530	557,256,127	560,107,916
Rice and rice products	57,686,245	62,013,175	565,528,750	643,518,905
Barley and barley products	8,106,300	8,479,049	45,463,026	45,662,812
Wheat and wheat products	1,934,968	1,880,028	14,532,590	14,569,600
Total Grain products	492,729,828	495,494,297	4,579,739,873	4,767,721,655
Sugar and syrups	50,025,197	68,092,555	599,584,438	718,707,826
Hops (dry)	5,216,389	3,807,149	51,892,616	45,687,282
Hops (used as extracts)	305,344	338,019	3,264,706	5,081,526
Other	11,250,446	1,732,849	75,834,659	15,586,465
Total Non-Grain products	66,797,376	73,970,572	730,576,419	785,063,099
Total Used	559,527,204	569,464,869	5,310,316,292	5,552,784,754

305,344 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 125,922 pounds of extract SEP 2009 338,019 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 232,018 pounds of extract SEP 2008

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.